FILED
NOV 0 8 2013
RESOLUTION NO. 46, 2013 CITY CLERK

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account of the City Legal budget to
meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Legal Department, and, ;

WIHEREAS, There are surplus funds in another account of the same budget, said
Accounts being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfer be made in the Accounts
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: 0101-0014-03-432.010$12,000.00 TO: 0101-0014-01-412.129 ' $12,000.00
Services Contractual Overtime
Total $12,000.00 $12,000.00
Introduced by: M John Mullican, Councilman

|

Passed in open Council this / LIHL day of N DYy i DA , 2013.
;,.,Q/\N orm Loudermilk, President
ATTEST: %/4 %{4 Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
¢ 77 P

A
Presented by me to the Mayor this / i day of N LM W , 2013.

/ 422;,_,4 ;2 { 3%% Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this ZS ’D}’ day of __ [\ )D VEeEnla\o , 2013.

~ g % &\ % QZZ§ Duke A. Bennett, Mayor
ATTEST: M M Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
7 77 P




